

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal Office of the Controller of Examinations

Ref.No.:BKU/CE/UG/003/2025

Date. 02.01.2025

NOTIFICATION

Subject: Availability of Admit Card for all UG (Honours & Programme) Semester – I,III,V & VII and UG NEP Semester III (both Regular & SNC) of the A.Y. 2024 – 25

It is hereby notified for information of all UG (Honours & Programme) Semester – I,III,V & VII and UG NEP Semester III examinees, who have filled up the forms, of the A.Y. 2024 – 25 of Bankura University that the Admit Card is now available in the exam portal. It can be downloaded by logging in to the Exam portal using the credentials, which were used during the form fill-up.

Some Students may not have a Photo & Signature on the downloaded Admit Card due to the non-availability of the same in the University database. They are advised to upload the same by logging in to the portal and downloading the Admit Card again.

Sd/-

Dr. Shibaji Panda Controller of Examinations

Copy to:

- 4 The Registrar, Bankura University
- 🖊 The Finance Officer, Bankura University
- The Dean, Bankura University
- The Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- 🔱 The Secretary, Faculty Council for Under-Graduate Studies
- All Principals/TiCs/OiCs of affiliated colleges of Bankura University
- 🔸 The Coordinator, Santali vernacular
- System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website
- 🖊 🛛 The OIC, Puabagan Campus, Bankura University
- 🔱 The Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- Guard file